UN Environment Programme Committee of Permanent Representatives Subcommittee Meeting Thursday 21 May 2020 2:00 pm – 5:00 pm Online meeting

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.
- 1. Implementation of paragraphs 9-13 of Decision UNEP/EA.4/2 entitled "Provisional agenda, date and venue of the fifth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly".
- 2. Closing of the meeting.

UN Environment Programme Committee of Permanent Representatives Subcommittee Meeting Thursday 21 May 2020 2:00 pm – 5:00 pm Online meeting

ANNOTATED PROVISIONAL AGENDA

1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.

2. Implementation of paragraphs 9-13 of Decision UNEP/EA.4/2 entitled "Provisional agenda, date and venue of the fifth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly".

The meeting will, under the lead of the co-facilitators appointed for the process for review by the Committee of Permanent Representatives, consider Annex I to Version III of the document "Converging elements of consensus", entitled "Revised draft terms of reference of the Bureaus of the United Nations Environment Assembly and of the Committee of Permanent Representatives".

3. Closing of the meeting.